Note: Financial data as of June 30, 2024

Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro

Long History Founded 1870 1920

Business Mix

Loan Mix

Strong Wealth Business $5.6B Trust Assets | $1.8B Brokerage $1.5B AUM / AUA

Low Risk Balance

Sheet

NPAs / Loans & OREO

Low-Cost Deposit

Base

Cost of Deposits (Q2)

Non-Int Bearing Deps. / Total Deps. (Q2)

Geographic Focus IN, KY, MD, OH, PA, TN, VA, WV IN, MI, OH, PAOperating States

1.95%

28.5%

2.47%

20.0%

0.30 % 0.97%

Charge-offs / Avg. Loans 0.07% 0.16%

CRA Rating Outstanding Satisfactory

64%Commercial Loans / Total Loans(1) 71%

Commercial Focus

NOO CRE, C&D, Multifamily

C&I & OO CRE

Mortgage

Consumer / Other

38%

27%

26%

9%

45%

26%

21%

8%

$0.3mmAverage C&I Loans Size $0.3mm

©2024 WesBanco, Inc.  |  All rights reserved

Relative contribution

Acquisition of Premier Financial Corp.

5

(1) TCE shown net of deferred tax liability

(2) 2024 and 2025 estimates based on mean consensus estimates adjusted for 2024Q2 actual results

(3) Utilizing WSBC’s closing price of $33.32 as of 7/24/2024

Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro

Contribution Analysis

Contribution Detail (#s in $000s)

As of MRQ (6/30/24) WSBC PFC Pro Forma WSBC PFC

Balance Sheet

Total Assets 18,128,375 8,778,693 26,907,068

Total Loans, HFI 12,257,511 6,682,138 18,939,649

Total Deposits 13,432,373 7,178,554 20,610,927

TCE (1) 1,278,274 675,430 1,953,704

TCE (excl. AOCI) (1) 1,513,482 838,468 2,351,950

Net Income to Common (Consensus)

2023 Net Income to Common 148,907 111,295 260,202

YTD Net Income to Common 59,546 33,965 93,511

2024E Net Income to Common (2) 125,839 72,154 197,993

2025E Net Income to Common (2) 150,670 80,180 230,850

Market Data

Mkt. Cap (7/24/24) 1,985,183 886,326 2,871,509

Average

Median

67%

65%

65%

65%

64%

33%

35%

35%

35%

36%

57%

64%

64%

65%

43%

36%

36%

35%

69% 31%

65%

65%

35%

35%

(3)

©2024 WesBanco, Inc.  |  All rights reserved

Pro forma company profile

6

(1)  TCE shown net of deferred tax liability; includes net proceeds from capital raise (2) Excludes one time deal charges, Non-PCD CECL Day-2

double count, and assumes fully phased in cost saves  (3)  Deposit market share data as of June 30, 2023; excludes National Consumer Cooperative

due to differentiated business model

Note: Based on June 30, 2024 financials; 2025 figures utilize consensus estimates as of 7/25/2024 // Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro